Calista Carbonell

From: Elizabeth McLoughlin

Sent: Thursday, July 30, 2020 10:08 AM

To: Calista Carbonell; Peter Elwell; Elizabeth McLoughlin

Subject: Re: AP WARRANT 7-29-20 AND A WARRANT FCR A PARKING PERMIT REFUND
Dear Calista

I approve both warrants: AP Warrant 7-29-20 and for a Parking permit.
Elizabeth McLoughlin

Vice Chair

Brattleboro Selectboard

From: Calista Carbonell <ccarboneli@brattieboro.crg>

Sent: Wednesday, July 29, 2020 6:21 PM

To: Peter Elwell <pelwell@brattleboro.org>; Elizabeth McLoughlin <emcloughlin@brattleboro.org>; Elizabeth
McLoughlin <mcloughlin.elizabeth.s@gmail.com>

Subject: AP WARRANT 7-29-20 AND A WARRANT FOR A PARKING PERMIT REFUND

Please review the 2 warrants and reply with an approval.

Thank you,
Calista

Calista Carbonell

Town of Brattleboro
AP/Payroll Coordinator
230 Main 5t,

Suite 208

Brattlebora, VT 05301
802-251-8103



Calista Carbonell

o ki
From: Peter Elwell
Sent: Friday, July 31, 2020 1:24 PM
To: Elizabeth McLoughlin; Calista Carbonell; Elizabeth McLoughlin
Subject: RE: AP WARRANT 7-29-20 AND A WARRANT FOR A PARKING PERMIT REFUND
Hi Calista —
| also approve both.
Thanks,
Peter

From: Elizabeth MclLoughlin <emcloughlin@brattleboro.org>
Sent: Thursday, July 30, 2020 10:08 AM

To: Calista Carbonell <ccarboneli@brattleboro.org>; Peter Elwell <pelwell@brattiehoro.org>; Elizabeth McLoughiin
<mcloughlin.elizabeth.s@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: AP WARRANT 7-29-20 AND A WARRANT FOR A PARKING PERMIT REFUND

Dear Calista

| approve both warrants: AP Warrant 7-29-20 and for a Parking permit.
Elizabeth McLoughlin

Vice Chair

Brattleboro Selectboard

From: Calista Carbonell <ccarbone!ll@brattleboro.org>

Sent: Wednesday, July 29, 2020 6:21 PM

To: Peter Elwell <pelwell@brattieboro.org>; Elizabeth Mcloughlin <emcloughlin@brattleboro.org>; Elizabeth
McLoughlin <mcioughiin.elizabeth.s@gmail.com>

Subject: AP WARRANT 7-29-20 AND A WARRANT FOR A PARKING PERMIT REFUND

Please review the 2 warrants and reply with an approval.

Thank you,
Calista

Calista Carbonell

Town of Brattleboro
AP/Payroll Coordinator
230 Main St.

Suite 203

Brattleboro, VT 05301
802-251-8103



07ﬁ5%§§020

03:37 pm

Vendor

Town of Brattleboro Accounts Payable

Check Warrant Report # 1814 Current Prior Next FY Invoices

For checks For Check Acct OL{General Fund) 07/29/2020 To 07/2%/2020

Invoice

Invoice Description

Purchase

Discount

Amount

Amount
Paid

Page 1 of &

ccarbonall

Check
Number

Check

Date

07164

05528

16767

00103
00103
00103

08792

06830

09738

10781

02092
02993
02998

07573

00635

10779

09085
09085
05085
0s08s
09085
05085
0ecas
09085
09085
09085
03085

VT DEPT OF TAX

MERCHANTS BANK PAYROLL W/H

VT DEFT OF TAX

MERCHANTS BANK PAYROLL W/H

A.J. VEL., LID.

Al JEEFERS AN} SONS, INC

ACHILLE ENTERPRISE, TINC

ACHILLE EWTERPRISE, INC
ACHILLE ENTERPRISE, IWC

AL'S TOWING

AMITY ALARM & SECURITY

AQUATIC TECHNOLOGY

ARNOLD, KYLE

BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS
BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS
BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS

BAY STATE ELEVATOR COMPANY
BRATTLERORD SALVAGE CO INC
BRINE, STEPHEN

BROWN ROBERTS
BROWN ROBERTS
BROWN ROBERTS
BROWN ROBERTS
BROWN RORERTS
BROWN ROBERTS
BROWN
BROWN

ROBERTS
ROBERTS

BROWH

&
&
&
&
&
BROWN & ROBERTS
&
&
&
& ROBERTS
&

BROWN RCBERIS

PR-07/24/20

PR-07/24/20

PR-07/30/20

PR-07/10/20

10506-1

08627

567730

5687745
568019

20-04497

20200875

113087

REFUND

5016271987
5016280628
5016283393

539057

JUNE 2020

653872

231289/8%
232204/6
232458/6
232549/6
232591/6
232670/6
£232672/6
232673/6
23278376
232785/6
232787/6

Payroll Transfer

Payroll Transfer

Payroll Transfer

Payroll Transfer

W

LIB

P
PW

PD

FRK

REC REFUMND

LIB
LIB
LIB

PARKING

JUNE 1097

PARKING

MAINT
MATINT
W
LIR
i)
MAINT
MAINT
MAINT
MAINT
PRK

" MAINT

12680.13

97281.386

10563.96

B3848.25

3485,00

360.00

20.25

12,60
86.99

0.00

.00

0.00

0,00

.00

0.00
0.00

Check Total

150.00

391.00

40.33

450.00

342.23
457.34
193.82

540,00

22540.16

24,00

84.98
4.98
20.94
79.98
13.99
8.18
8,75
4.29
4.87
109.99
4.59

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Check Toktal

.00

o

.00

.00
.00
00
.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00

o o o O

Check Total

12680.13

97281, 36

10563.56

83848.25

3485.00

360.00

150.00

391.00

40,33

450.00

22540,18

84.00

84,98
4.98
20.94
79.98
13.99
8.18
8.75
4.29
4.87
109.99
4.59

1566

245082

245083

245094
245094
245094

245095

245086

245087

245058

245093
245099
245089

245100

245101

245102

245103
245103
245103
245103
245103
245103
245103
245103
245103
245103
245103

07/29/20

Q7/29/20

07/28/20

07/29/20

07/29/20

07/2%/20

07/29/20

07/28/20
07/29/20

07/29/20

Q7/29/20

a7/29/20

07/25/20

07/29/20
07/2%9/20
07/29/20

07/29/20

07/29/20

07/29/20

07729720
07/29/20
07/29/20
07/29/20
07/2%/20
07/29/20
07729720
07/28/20
07/29/20
07/29/20
07/298/20



0745%;20

Q03:37 pm

Vendor

06217
06217
06217
06217
06217
06217

08926
08926
08926
085286

09063

09264
09264

00675

104585

07329

09719

09719
09719

06503

00615

27006

07679

47679

07679
07679

BURROWS SPORT

BUSTINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD

CINTAS LOC.#
CINTAS LOC.#
CINTAS LOC.#
CINTAS LOC.#

SROP

68M,
6aM,
69,
68M,

T1M
71M
TiM
T

CIT FINANCE LLC

CLEARCHOICEMD URGENT CARE
CLEARCHOICEMD URGENT CARE

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC

COLDFLAME MECHANICAL LLC

COMCAST

COMPETITIVE COMPULERS

COMPETITIVE COMPUTERS

COMPETITIVE COMPUTERS

CRYSTAL ROCK

DUROIS & KING

INC

EASTERN SYSTEMS GROUP

EMDYNE INC
ENDYNE INC
ENDYNE INC
FNDYNE TINC

Town of Brattlebore Accounts Payable

Inveoice

0383J0L¥2020
2587J0LY2020
3668JULY2020
7278JULY2020
7789JULY2020
8186JULY2020

4056332425
4056332456
40556988813
4056988935

35945145

7392
7393

27

317

S56715AUG20

CW-48899

CW-48300
Cw-48901

072120

720129

00051833

338369

338370

338378
338924

Purchas

Inveice Descripticn Amount
REC 439.
MIKE F 1552.
CAROL L 785.
RUSS B 382.
MARK C 799,
JENEPHER B 8.
STEVE B 491,
PW 23,
PW 37.
PW 23.
PW 37.
LIB 237.
95.

128.

MAINT 156,
MAINT 180.
FD 68,
JULY 1775,
JULY 947,
JuLY 3316,
PLANNING 12,
PW 2253,
AP CHECKS 582.
PH 36.
Py 54,
REC 25,
BW 30.

Check Warrant Report # 1Bld Current Prior Wext FY Invoices
For checks For Check Acct 0L (General Fund) 07/29/2020 To 07/29/2020

@ Discount
Amount
80 0.00
33 0.co
45 0.00
35 Q.00
45 0.00
59 0.C0
23 0.00
Check Total
65 .00
03 0.00
65 0.00
03 0.00
Check Tetal
73 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00
Check Total
53 0.00
co 0.00
86 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00
Check Total
00 0,00
o0 0.00
a0 0.00
00 0.00
0o 0.00
a0 0,00
Q0 0.00

Chack Tectal

Amount

Paid

1552.33
185,45
382.35
799,49

8.5%
491.23

156.53

18C¢.00

68.86

1775.00

947.00
3316,00

6038.00

12.00

2253,00

552.00

Page 2

ccarbonall

Chack
Wumber

245104

245105
245105
245108
245105
245105
245108

245106
245106
245106
245108

245107

245108
245108

248109

245110

245111

245112

245112
245112

245113

245114

245115

245114

245116

245116
245116

Check

Date

07/29/20

07/29/20
07/2%/20
07/29/20
07/29/20
07/25/20
07/2%/20

07/29/20
07/29/20
07/29/20
a7/29/20

47/29/20

07/24/20
a7/25/20

07/29/20

07/29/20

07/29/20

07/29/20

07/29/20
07/29/20

07/29/20

07/258/20

07/29/20

07/2%/20

07/29/20

07/29/20
07/29/20



071343;0

For checks For Check Accht (1l (General Fund)

03:37 pm

Vendor

10782 EVANS, ANDREW

07438 EVERYONE 'S BOOKS
04604 F W WEBB CO

00604 F W WEBEB CO

00604 F W WEBB CO

01767 FAIRFIELD H P,LLC
04760 FASTENAL CO

04760 FASTENAL CO

04456 FIRSTLIGHT FIBER
00989 FISHER & FISHER LAW OFFICES
07841 GRATINGER

07841 GRATMGER

07841 GRAINGER

07841 GRAINGER

09756 GRAVES CONCRETE

10724 HASKINS-NORCIA, JENNIFER
00920 HIGH PRESSURE SYSTEMS
10780 HOYLE, EMMA

10670 IMDEPENDENT LANDSCAPE
01166 JORDAN EQUIPMENE CO
06191 KING'S J ELECTRIC INC
06191 KING'S J ELECTRIC INC
10180 KRCNOS

02781 LAWSOM PRODUCTS

02781 LAWSON PRODUCTS

Town of Brattleborc Accounts Payable

Invoice

7/22/2020
67878674

£7941880
§7976656

7108478

NEKEE118795
MHKEE118844

7473679

16070 °

9590385820

9550669942

95824113851
9595900714

138339

REFUND

3386

659874

2061

£47931

5134
5135

11627074

9307728875
9307734501

Check Warrant Report # 1814 Current Prior Next FY Invoices
07/29/2020 To 07/29/2020

Purchase Discount

Inveoice Description Amount Amount
REC REFUND 225,00 0.00
LIB 51.56 0.00
=0 131.64 0.00
By 1162.84 0.00
REC 10.92 0,00

Check Total
W 1080,85 0.00
bW 708.94 .00
W 399.94 0.00

Check Total
JUNE 2020 3943.38 0.00
JULY 2020 9197.09 0.00
oW 214,10 0.0C
REC 13.44 0.00
REC 76.98 0.00
W 15.68 0.00

Chack Teotal
W 680.00 0.00
REC 32.00 0,00
D 810.00 n.co
PARKING 84.00 0.00
REC 672,22 0.00
oYW 1876.71 0,00
REC 193,02 0.00
REC 235.63 0.00
Check Total
JUME 2020 1850.94 0.00
EW 26,22 0.00
=) 127.43 0.00

Check Total

Amounkt
Paid

51,586

131.64

1162.84
10.92

1305.40

1080.85

1108.88

3943.38

9197.08%

32.00

810.00

84,00

672,22

1876, 71

193.02
235.63

185G.94

26,22
127.43

Paga 3

ccarbonell

Check
Humber

245117

245118

245119

245119
245119

245120

245121
245121

245122

245123

245124

245124

245124
245124

245125

245126

248127

245128

245129

245130

245131
245131

245132

245133
248133

07/29/20

07/29/20

07/29/20

07/29/20
07/29/20

07/23/20

/29720
07/29/20

07/23/20
07/29/20
07/29/20
07/28/20

07/29/20
07/29/20

07/29/20

07/28/20

07/29/20

07/29/20

07/28/20

07/29/20

07/29/20
07/29/20

07/28/20

07/28/20
07/29/20



i
07/34/20

Town of Brattlebeore Accounts Payable Page 4
Q3:37 pm Chack Warrant Report # 1814 Current Prior Next FY Invoices ccarbonall
For checks For Check Accet 01lGeneral Fund) 07/25/2020 Teo 07/28/2020
Purchase Discount: Amount Check Check
Vendor Invoice Invoice Dascription Amount Amount Paid Numbar Date

00297 LEADER HCME CENTERS, INC 406003/4 P 20,56 0.00 20.56 245134 07/29/20

00287 LEADER HOME CENTERS, INC 406150/4 PW 123.44 0.00 123,44 245134 07/28/20

00297 LEADER HOME CENTERS, INC 406224/4 BW 94,45 0.00 94.45 245134 07/29/20
Chack Total 238.45

01532 LOTUS GRAPHICS 2020778 PW 28,77 0.00 28,77 245135 07/28/20

03036 M&W SCILS ENGINEERING INC 3253 P 1095.50 0.00 1095.50 245136 07/29/20

05038 MATMNE ENVIRONMENTAL LAB 63328 W 856,00 0.00 856.00 245137 07/28/20

08457 MCCOY, BRENT TEIF8/7/2020 REC 525.00 0.00 525.00 245138 Q7/29/20

08120 MOTTION IMDUSTRIES NHOA-413728 PW 183.72 0.00 183.72 245139 07/28/20

(8120 MOTICN INDUSTRIES NHQ4~420255 PW 203.82 0.00 203,82 245139 07/29/20
Check Total 337.54

01403 NORTHEAST PAVING CCOMPANY 68002275 PW 591.56 0.900 591.56 245140 07/25/20

10078 NORTRAX, INC 2026693 PW 1450.7¢ 0.00 1450.76 245141 07/28/20

{08639 OVERDRIVE, INC 20232528 LIB 636.08 0.00 636.06 245142 07/29/20

00658 PERKINS HOME CENTER 633970 W 227.56 .00 227.58 245143 07/29/20

05110 POWERS GENERATOR SERVICE LLC 30678-1 PH &50.00 0,00 650.00 245144 07/29/20

05110 POWERS GENERATOR SERVICE LLC 30683-1 PW 400,00 0.00 400.00 245144 07/29/20

05110 POWERS GENERATOR SERVICE LLC 30684-1 W 615.00 Q.00 615.00 245144 07/29/20
Check Total 1665.00

00480 PRESCOTT, E.J. 5726567 PW 17486.35 0.00¢ 1746.35 245145 07/29/20

Q0460 PRESCOTT, E.J. 5732645 PW 6309,54 G.00 6305.54 245145 07/23/20
Check Total a055,89

02176 PRICE CHCPPER QP CO OF VT 03001372 REC 59.33 0.00 59.33 2453146 07/29/20

10740 PRTIORITY EXPRESS 80252029 LIB 15,24 Q.00 45.24 245147 07/29/20

10740 PRIORITY EXPRESS 80252030 LIR 50,88 0.c0 50.88 245147 07/29/20
Check Total 96.12

10241 PSVTF1 527055 MARCH 2020-REFLACE 24415  21004.87 0.00 21004.87 245148 07/29/Z20

10241 PSVTEL 564039 JUNE 2020 31254.58 0.00 31254 .58 245148 07/29/20

Chack Total 52259.45



b
07/21/20

03:37 pm

Vendor

Town of Brattleboro Accounts Payable

Check Warrant Report # 1814 Current Prior Next FY Invoices

For checks For Check Acct 01 (General Fund} 07/29/2020 To 07/29/2020

Involce

Involce Description

03975

03585

00480
00480

10269

00505

10783

G717

04356
04356
04356
043546
043586
04356
04356
04356
04356
04356

00537

05168

00582

00566

00566

00566
00566

05370

00234

QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC

QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC

RECORDED BOOKS, LLC

RENAUD TREE CARF INC

RESCUE, INC
RESCUE, INC

RUNNING SUPPLIES, INC

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

SINCLAIR, ROSE

SOUTHEAST VERMONT TRANSIT,

STAPLES CORPORATE ACCOUNT
STAPLES CORPORATE ACCOUNT
STAPLES CORPORATE ACCOUNT
STAPLES CORPORATE ACCOUNT
STAPLES CORPORATE ACCOUNT
STAPLES CORPORATE ACCOUNT
STAPLES CORPORATE ACCOUNT
STAPLES CORPCRATE ACCOUNT
STAPLES CORPORATE ACCOUNT
STAPLES CORPORATE ACCOUNT

SUBURBAN PROPANE

SURPASS CHEMICAL CO INC

TRIPLE T TRUCKING

TYLER & L & SONS INC

TYLER A L & SONS INC

TYLER A L & SONMS INC
TYLER A L & SONS INC

VIKING CIVES USa

VT DEPT OF MOTCR VEHICLES

INC

MB370487

76670719

16515

3143
3161

1419865

4213-8

REFUND

2268

25438440811
2553792341
2557817411
2563586231
2567403641
2867405321
67859
67860
7861
67930

542632
348534
JUME 2020
15833
15843

15864
15885

4498979

7/24/2020

LIB

PD

JULY 2020
PD

PW

18T QTRFY21

LIB

PW

JUNE 9784

2 3

PW

PW

Purchase Discount

Amount Amount
2000.00 0.00
357.75 0.00
1500.00 0.00
340.00 0.00

22204.4% .00
1475.88 0.00

Check Total

186.94 0.00
41.06 0.00
125.00 0.00
1250¢.00 0.00
24.99 0.00
68.99 0.00
90.24 0.00
39.13 0.00
14.64 0.00
70.41 0.00
196.95 0.00
-39.99 0.00
23,99 0,00
31.98 0.00

Check Total

128.01 0.00
262B.86 0.00
38806.82 0.00
221.96 0.00
145.74 0,00
140,00 0.00
2059.00 0.00

Check Total

53.92 0.00

47,00 0.00

Page b
ccarbonell
Amount Check Check
Paid Tunber Data
2000.00 245149 01/28/20
357.75 245150 07/29/20
1500.00 245151 07/29/20
340.00 245152 07/29/20
22204 .49 245153 07/29/20Q
1475.88 245153 07/29/20
23680,37
186.94 245154 07/29/20

41,06 245155 07/29/20

125.00 245156 07/25/20

12500.00 245187 07/29/20
24.59 245158 07/29/20
68,99 245188 07/29/20
90,24 245158 07/29/20
39.13 245158 07/2%/20
14 .54 245158 07/29/20
70.41 245158 07/29/20
245158 07/29/20
‘245158 07/29/20
29.99 245158 07/28/20
3L.98 245158 07/25/20

527.33

128.01 245159 07/29/20
2628.86 245160 07/29/20
33806.82 245161 07/29/20

221.96 245162 07/29/20

145,74 245162 07/29/20

140.00 245162 07/29/20
2059.00 248162 07/25/20
2566, 70

53.92 245163 07/29/20

47.00 245164 07/29/20



ov_%zo

Town of Brattleboro Accounts Payable

Check Warrant Report # 1814 Current Prior Next FY Invoices

For chacks For Chack Acct 0l(General Fund) 07/29/2020 To 07/29/2020

Invoica

Discount

Amount

03:37 pm

Vandor

GEEL3 W B MASON CO INC

06613 W B MASCN CO INC

06613 W B MASON CO INC

00587 WARNER BROTHERS ILLC

09770 WESSEL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
09770 WESSEL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
09770 WESSEL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
ae?i0 WESSEL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
02892 WINDHAM SOLID WASTE

16755 YOUNG, LAURA

211825197
212099563
212101714

16034349

12105

12108

12134
12189

21-1

REFUND. .

Raport Total

Check Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Check Total

0,00

Purchase

Invoice Description Amount
TC 57.96
D 112,77
REC 47,73
=) 191.36
MAINT 28.00
MAINT 118.00
REC 225.00
MAINT 135.00
13TQTRFYZ21 19818.12
REC REFUND 225.00
447,222.18

Toa the Treasurer of Town of Bratkleboro, We Hereby certify

that thers is due to the several perscns whose names are

listed hereon the sum against each name and that there

ara good and sufficient vouchers supporting the payments

aggragating § **+447,222.,18

Let this be yvour order for the payments of these amounts.

Approved by:

Date

Peter Elwell, Town Manager

Page &
cecarbonell
Amount Check Chack
Paid Number Date
57.96 245165 07/29/20
112.77 245185 07/25/20
47,73 245165 07/28/20
218. 46
191,36 245166 07/2%/20
28.00 245167 07/29/20
118.00 245187 07/23/20
225.00 245167 07/2%/20
135,00 245167 07/29/20
506,00
19818,12 245168 07/29/20
225.00 245169 07/23/20
447,222.18
Date

Timothy Wessel-Chair

Data

Elizabeth McLoughlin-Vice Chair

Date
Ian Goodnow-Clerk

Date
Brandie Starr

Date

Daniel Quipp



07;?;32020 Town of Brattleboro Accounts Payable Page 1 of 1
03:37 pm Check Warrant Report # 1815 Current Prior Nexit FY Invoices ccarbongll
For checks For Check Acct 023{General Fund) 07/29/2020 To 07/29/2020

Purchase Disaount Amount.  Check Chack
Vendor Invoice Invoice Descriptieon Amount: Amount Paid Humber Date
10018 OFFICIAL PAYMENTS 248963370 KL 10.00 ,00 10.00 1562 07/29/20
Report Total 10.00 0.00 10,00
To the Treasurer of Town of Brattleboro, We Hersby certify Date
that thers is due te the several persons whose names are Timothy Wessel-Chair
listed hereon the sum against each name and that there
are good and sufficient wvouchers supperting the payments
aggregating § ¥*trkkx+10,00 Date
Let this be your order for the payments of these amounts. Elizabeth Mcloughlin-Vice Chairx
Date

Ian Goodnow-Clerk

Approved by:

Date

Brandie Starx

Date

Date Daniel Quipp

Pater ERlwell, Town Manager



